

0

SLP(C)No. 15457 OF 2003  
ITEM No.14

Court No. 1

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15457/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2002 in SBCSA 157/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With  
SLP(C)No.15458/2003, SLP(C)No.15459/2003  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv. (AAG for Rajasthan)

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Narendra M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Narendra M. Sharma, Advocate, learned counsel for the respondents states that he is filing  
appearance on behalf of all the respondents including those who are not yet served. Let it  
be done.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks  
thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master