

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15457/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2002 in SBCSA No. 157/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.  
Petitioner(s)

Petit

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH & ANR.  
Respondent(s)

Respo

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15458 of 2003

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 15459 of 2003

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.15458/03 and Respondent No.1 in SLP(C)  
No.15459/2003 have not been served.

Let fresh notice be issued to them on deposit of process fee. Process be given  
dasti as well.

In the meantime, petitioners may file the rejoinder affidavit to  
the counter affidavits filed by the other respondents.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

