

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3076 OF 2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3215 of 2007
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3219 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 17/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.(NP)

UPON the matter being called for
hearing the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared on behalf of the parties.

The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution
in terms of the signed order.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3076 OF 2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

...Appellants

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH & ANR.

...Respondents

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3215 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3219 of 2007

O R D E R

None appeared on behalf of the parties.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

....., J.
[B. SUDERSHAN REDDY]

....., J.
[SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 17, 2011.